

## NAME OF PRODUCT : Marshmallow Milk Hot Chocolate Spoon

**Ingredients:** Ingredients: MILK chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, whey powder (MILK), lactose (MILK), emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), Marshmallows (glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, stabiliser: sorbitol, pork gelatine, maize starch, flavouring, colours: E100, E120, E162).

For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May also contain cereals containing gluten (wheat), egg, sesame, nuts and peanuts.

**Net Weight:** 45 g

### **Nutrition Information** (per 100g):

Energy (kj)	2195
Energy (kcal)	524
Fat (g)	29.7
Of Which Saturates (g)	17.9
Carbohydrate (g)	57.8
Of Which Sugars (g)	53.8
Protein (g)	5.6
Salt (g)	0.2